

Golf Simulator Liability Waiver

Warning! Just like on the golf course, be aware of your surroundings! Only the active golfer should be in the hitting area, all others should be clear of the hitting area.

I, (Golfer or Golfers) wish to participate in Virtual Simulated Golf Activities at Locust Hills G.C. & Simulator Hall at my own risk. I am aware that the activity may be potentially hazardous & involves certain risks. Those risks include but are not limited to, property damage or serious injury resulting from negligence, malfunction of the equipment & injuries resulting from golf balls, clubs & or other participants not following proper procedures.

I also understand that there is an inherent risk of injury to myself & others from these factors, from the equipment, & from other players & even thought the activity is supervised by Locust Hills Golf Staff that I am solely responsible for the safety, & wellbeing of myself & the minors in my care.

Despite these & other risks, & with understanding of the risks, I wish to participate in the Virtual Simulated Golf Activities & hereby assume all risks. I hereby hold Locust Hills G.C. harmless & indemnify them against any or all claims, action suits, procedures, cost expenses, damages & liabilities arising out of, in connection with, or resulting from golf simulated activities including without limitation, those resulting from the manufacture, possession or use of equipment.

I understand that it is recommended that I have accidental medical coverage & agree that if I do not have accidental medical coverage, I will be financially responsible for any & all charges & fees incurred.

In case of an injury, I authorize the staff of Locust Hills G.C. to render first aid and I hereby authorize Locust Hills G.C. staff to act for me in case of an emergency. I also waive & release Locust Hills G.C. from any & all liability for all injuries & illnesses that occur while participating in golf simulated activities.

I agree to obey the safety instructions & rules & to further use the equipment so as not to injure myself or others. I agree that my right to participate in golf simulated activities & use the equipment may be terminated without refund if I fail to follow such safety instructions & rules.

I accept full responsibility for the return of all equipment in good condition or pay replacement cost upon termination of the game.

I, on behalf of myself, do hereby by indemnify the owners of Locust Hills G.C. & their employees from any and all claims, actions, lawsuits, procedures, costs, expenses, damages, and/or liabilities whatsoever resulting from golf simulated activities or spectating & from the use of the equipment or premises whether resulting from the negligence of any party. I further agree to indemnify the same said parties against any & all liabilities that may arise between myself & a third party.

I have read & fully understand this "Virtual Simulated Golf Agreement & Liability Waiver" & recognize that it is a legally binding contract. If I have any doubts concerning any aspect of its content, I will not participate until I obtain legal advice.